
67. DEUTSCHER ADAC TURNIERSPORT-ENDLAUF 02.10.22 in Wiefelstede / Rasteder AC / ADAC Weser-Ems 

Gesamtergebnis

Nr. Kl. Name ADAC Fahrzeug
1 1 Marcel Drewes Württemberg VW Polo (390) 0 117,08 117,08 0 114,15 114,15 0 106,73 106,73 220,88
2 10 Peter Löbach Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (388) 0 113,88 113,88 0 112,65 112,65 1 103,66 123,66 226,53
3 3 Tim Löbach Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (388) 0 116,97 116,97 0 114,91 114,91 14 105,35 385,35 231,88
4 32 Patrick Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 122,75 122,75 0 114,66 114,66 3 110,02 170,02 237,41
5 31 Rolf Oswald Württemberg VW Golf 1 GTI (398) 0 121,84 121,84 3 118,5 178,50 0 117,30 117,30 239,14
6 25 Dawid Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 4 110,99 190,99 0 111,70 111,70 1 108,95 128,95 240,65
7 8 Klaus Oswald Württemberg VW Golf 1 GTI (398) 0 133,63 133,63 0 132,77 132,77 0 117,22 117,22 249,99
8 4 Thomas Grambitter Nordbaden VW Golf 0 120,99 120,99 0,5 119,22 129,22 2 110,41 150,41 250,21
9 24 Christian Oswald Württemberg VW Polo 86C (4415) 1 123,94 143,94 0 123,32 123,32 1 116,47 136,47 259,79
10 30 Manfred Sandersfeld Weser-Ems Lancia A112 (136) 3 138,76 198,76 0 136,18 136,18 0 125,05 125,05 261,23
11 11 Ralf Müller Nordbaden VW Polo 0 145,38 145,38 2 132,50 172,50 0 133,69 133,69 279,07
12 17 D Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (393) 0 149,44 149,44 0 146,51 146,51 0 135,37 135,37 281,88
13 7 Axel Scheile Weser-Ems VW Polo (393) 2 113,56 153,56 1 111,12 131,12 3 115,83 175,83 284,68
14 2 Martin Tieben Westfalen VW Polo 9N (4406) 2 131,36 171,36 8 121,29 281,29 0 121,09 121,09 292,45
15 16 D Silke Lücke Westfalen VW Polo Coupe' (391) 5 127,96 227,96 1 132,14 152,14 1 130,10 150,10 302,24
16 14 Thorsten Merten Weser-Ems VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 4 114,40 194,40 0 116,09 116,09 7 113,06 253,06 310,49
17 26 Andreas Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (393) 2,5 126,70 176,70 2 135,60 175,60 1 127,28 147,28 322,88
18 33 Michael Baldauf Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (393) 1 166,2 186,20 0 173,19 173,19 0 157,91 157,91 331,10
19 28 Andreas Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Polo Coupe´ (4415) 2 190,75 230,75 1 151,49 171,49 1 143,50 163,50 334,99
20 9 Stefan Börnke Westfalen VW Lupo (396) 2 119,45 159,45 3 117, 89 177,89 4 118,84 198,84 337,34
21 20 D Annika Scheile Weser-Ems VW Polo (393) 1 156,31 176,31 3 123,21 183,21 2 135,08 175,08 351,39
22 27 Marcel Konrad Nordbaden VW Polo 1 156,13 176,13 5,5 158,77 268,77 1 160,15 180,15 356,28
23 37 Dietmar Silbernagel Weser-Ems VW Lupo (396) 6 129,08 249,08 0 145,97 145,97 4 131,81 211,81 357,78
24 19 D Ines Schmitt Team Bayern Opel Kadett C City (3013) 10,5 166,66 376,66 0 175,35 175,35 1 168,16 188,16 363,51
25 21 D Sabrina Oswald Württemberg VW Polo 86C (4415) 3 146,52 206,52 1 146,87 166,87 5 142,41 242,41 373,39
26 18 D Ruth Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Lupo (396) 3 145,36 205,36 4 140,47 220,47 1 155,09 175,09 380,45
27 12 Leon Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Lupo (396) 6,5 200,73 330,73 2 181,90 221,90 0 172,95 172,95 394,85
28 23 D Tomke Merten Weser-Ems VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 2 166,44 206,44 2 169,52 209,52 2 162,17 202,17 408,61
29 15 D Jutta Karls Württemberg VW Golf 1 GTI (398) 5 173,45 273,45 2 175,06 215,06 2 155,39 195,39 410,45
30 36 Matthias Schmitt Team Bayern Opel Kadett C City (3013) 18 183,48 543,48 2 164,28 204,28 5,5 151,04 261,04 465,32
31 6 Gernot Riemey Team Bayern Opel Meriva (3016)AHK 9 125,46 305,46 8 117,56 277,56 6 124,07 244,07 521,63
32 22 D Steffi Schlömer Westfalen VW Polo Coupe' (391) 6 162,54 282,54 4 178,73 258,73 6 149,56 269,56 528,29
33 13 Rüdiger Schneider Team Bayern Opel Astra K Sportstourer 4,5 232,13 322,13 2 203,84 243,84 6 169,78 289,78 533,62
34 34 Ulrich Radke Nordbaden VW Golf IV (4417) 3 282,41 342,41 9 276,65 456,65 4 303,01 383,01 725,42
35 29 Wolfgang Kostelnik         Team Bayern VW Golf IV (4417) 8,5 221,04 391,04 8 219,01 379,01 7 220,88 360,88 739,89
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67. DEUTSCHER ADAC TURNIERSPORT-ENDLAUF 02.10.22 in Wiefelstede / Rasteder AC / ADAC Weser-Ems 

Herrenwertung

Nr. Kl. Name ADAC Fahrzeug
1 1 Marcel Drewes Württemberg VW Polo (390) 0 117,08 117,08 0 114,15 114,15 0 106,73 106,73 220,88
2 10 Peter Löbach Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (388) 0 113,88 113,88 0 112,65 112,65 1 103,66 123,66 226,53
3 3 Tim Löbach Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (388) 0 116,97 116,97 0 114,91 114,91 14 105,35 385,35 231,88
4 32 Patrick Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 122,75 122,75 0 114,66 114,66 3 110,02 170,02 237,41
5 31 Rolf Oswald Württemberg VW Golf 1 GTI (398) 0 121,84 121,84 3 118,5 178,50 0 117,30 117,30 239,14
6 25 Dawid Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 4 110,99 190,99 0 111,70 111,70 1 108,95 128,95 240,65
7 8 Klaus Oswald Württemberg VW Golf 1 GTI (398) 0 133,63 133,63 0 132,77 132,77 0 117,22 117,22 249,99
8 4 Thomas Grambitter Nordbaden VW Golf 0 120,99 120,99 0,5 119,22 129,22 2 110,41 150,41 250,21
9 24 Christian Oswald Württemberg VW Polo 86C (4415) 1 123,94 143,94 0 123,32 123,32 1 116,47 136,47 259,79
10 30 Manfred Sandersfeld Weser-Ems Lancia A112 (136) 3 138,76 198,76 0 136,18 136,18 0 125,05 125,05 261,23
11 11 Ralf Müller Nordbaden VW Polo 0 145,38 145,38 2 132,50 172,50 0 133,69 133,69 279,07
12 7 Axel Scheile Weser-Ems VW Polo (393) 2 113,56 153,56 1 111,12 131,12 3 115,83 175,83 284,68
13 2 Martin Tieben Westfalen VW Polo 9N (4406) 2 131,36 171,36 8 121,29 281,29 0 121,09 121,09 292,45
14 14 Thorsten Merten Weser-Ems VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 4 114,40 194,40 0 116,09 116,09 7 113,06 253,06 310,49
15 26 Andreas Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (393) 2,5 126,70 176,70 2 135,60 175,60 1 127,28 147,28 322,88
16 33 Michael Baldauf Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (393) 1 166,2 186,20 0 173,19 173,19 0 157,91 157,91 331,10
17 28 Andreas Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Polo Coupe´ (4415) 2 190,75 230,75 1 151,49 171,49 1 143,50 163,50 334,99
18 9 Stefan Börnke Westfalen VW Lupo (396) 2 119,45 159,45 3 117, 89 177,89 4 118,84 198,84 337,34
19 27 Marcel Konrad Nordbaden VW Polo 1 156,13 176,13 5,5 158,77 268,77 1 160,15 180,15 356,28
20 37 Dietmar Silbernagel Weser-Ems VW Lupo (396) 6 129,08 249,08 0 145,97 145,97 4 131,81 211,81 357,78
21 12 Leon Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Lupo (396) 6,5 200,73 330,73 2 181,90 221,90 0 172,95 172,95 394,85
22 36 Matthias Schmitt Team Bayern Opel Kadett C City (3013) 18 183,48 543,48 2 164,28 204,28 5,5 151,04 261,04 465,32
23 6 Gernot Riemey Team Bayern Opel Meriva (3016)AHK 9 125,46 305,46 8 117,56 277,56 6 124,07 244,07 521,63
24 13 Rüdiger Schneider Team Bayern Opel Astra K Sportstourer 4,5 232,13 322,13 2 203,84 243,84 6 169,78 289,78 533,62
25 34 Ulrich Radke Nordbaden VW Golf IV (4417) 3 282,41 342,41 9 276,65 456,65 4 303,01 383,01 725,42
26 29 Wolfgang Kostelnik         Team Bayern VW Golf IV (4417) 8,5 221,04 391,04 8 219,01 379,01 7 220,88 360,88 739,89
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67. DEUTSCHER ADAC TURNIERSPORT-ENDLAUF 02.10.22 in Wiefelstede / Rasteder AC / ADAC Weser-Ems 

Damenwertung

Nr. Kl. Name ADAC Fahrzeug
1 17 D Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (393) 0 149,44 149,44 0 146,51 146,51 0 135,37 135,37 281,88
2 16 D Silke Lücke Westfalen VW Polo Coupe' (391) 5 127,96 227,96 1 132,14 152,14 1 130,10 150,10 302,24
3 20 D Annika Scheile Weser-Ems VW Polo (393) 1 156,31 176,31 3 123,21 183,21 2 135,08 175,08 351,39
4 19 D Ines Schmitt Team Bayern Opel Kadett C City (3013) 10,5 166,66 376,66 0 175,35 175,35 1 168,16 188,16 363,51
5 21 D Sabrina Oswald Württemberg VW Polo 86C (4415) 3 146,52 206,52 1 146,87 166,87 5 142,41 242,41 373,39
6 18 D Ruth Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Lupo (396) 3 145,36 205,36 4 140,47 220,47 1 155,09 175,09 380,45
7 23 D Tomke Merten Weser-Ems VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 2 166,44 206,44 2 169,52 209,52 2 162,17 202,17 408,61
8 15 D Jutta Karls Württemberg VW Golf 1 GTI (398) 5 173,45 273,45 2 175,06 215,06 2 155,39 195,39 410,45
9 22 D Steffi Schlömer Westfalen VW Polo Coupe' (391) 6 162,54 282,54 4 178,73 258,73 6 149,56 269,56 528,29

 

Mannschaftswertung

Nr. Kl. Name ADAC Fahrzeug
1 1 Marcel Drewes Württemberg VW Polo (390) 0 117,08 117,08 0 114,15 114,15 0 106,73 106,73 220,88

31 Rolf Oswald Württemberg VW Golf 1 GTI (398) 0 121,84 121,84 3 118,5 178,50 0 117,30 117,30 239,14
8 Klaus Oswald Württemberg VW Golf 1 GTI (398) 0 133,63 133,63 0 132,77 132,77 0 117,22 117,22 249,99
24 Christian Oswald Württemberg VW Polo 86C (4415) 1 123,94 143,94 0 123,32 123,32 1 116,47 136,47 259,79
21 D Sabrina Oswald Württemberg VW Polo 86C (4415) 3 146,52 206,52 1 146,87 166,87 5 142,41 242,41 373,39
15 D Jutta Karls Württemberg VW Golf 1 GTI (398) 5 173,45 273,45 2 175,06 215,06 2 155,39 195,39 410,45

Gesamt 710,01

2 10 Peter Löbach Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (388) 0 113,88 113,88 0 112,65 112,65 1 103,66 123,66 226,53
3 Tim Löbach Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (388) 0 116,97 116,97 0 114,91 114,91 14 105,35 385,35 231,88
17 D Sabine Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (393) 0 149,44 149,44 0 146,51 146,51 0 135,37 135,37 281,88
26 Andreas Jentsch Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (393) 2,5 126,70 176,70 2 135,60 175,60 1 127,28 147,28 322,88
33 Michael Baldauf Hessen-Thüringen VW Polo (393) 1 166,2 186,20 0 173,19 173,19 0 157,91 157,91 331,10

Gesamt 740,29

3 32 Patrick Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 0 122,75 122,75 0 114,66 114,66 3 110,02 170,02 237,41
25 Dawid Wieder Westfalen VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 4 110,99 190,99 0 111,70 111,70 1 108,95 128,95 240,65
2 Martin Tieben Westfalen VW Polo 9N (4406) 2 131,36 171,36 8 121,29 281,29 0 121,09 121,09 292,45
16 D Silke Lücke Westfalen VW Polo Coupe' (391) 5 127,96 227,96 1 132,14 152,14 1 130,10 150,10 302,24
9 Stefan Börnke Westfalen VW Lupo (396) 2 119,45 159,45 3 117, 89 177,89 4 118,84 198,84 337,34
22 D Steffi Schlömer Westfalen VW Polo Coupe' (391) 6 162,54 282,54 4 178,73 258,73 6 149,56 269,56 528,29

Gesamt 770,51

Fe
h
le

r 
1

Z
ei

t 
1

G
es

am
t 

1

Fe
h
le

r 
2

Z
ei

t 
2

G
es

am
t 

2

Fe
h
le

r 
3

Z
ei

t 
3

G
es

am
t 

3

G
es

am
t

Fe
h
le

r 
1

Z
ei

t 
1

G
es

am
t 

1

G
es

am
t 

3

G
es

am
t

Fe
h
le

r 
2

Z
ei

t 
2

G
es

am
t 

2

Fe
h
le

r 
3

Z
ei

t 
3



67. DEUTSCHER ADAC TURNIERSPORT-ENDLAUF 02.10.22 in Wiefelstede / Rasteder AC / ADAC Weser-Ems 

4 30 Manfred Sandersfeld Weser-Ems Lancia A112 (136) 3 138,76 198,76 0 136,18 136,18 0 125,05 125,05 261,23
7 Axel Scheile Weser-Ems VW Polo (393) 2 113,56 153,56 1 111,12 131,12 3 115,83 175,83 284,68
14 Thorsten Merten Weser-Ems VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 4 114,40 194,40 0 116,09 116,09 7 113,06 253,06 310,49
20 D Annika Scheile Weser-Ems VW Polo (393) 1 156,31 176,31 3 123,21 183,21 2 135,08 175,08 351,39
37 Dietmar Silbernagel Weser-Ems VW Lupo (396) 6 129,08 249,08 0 145,97 145,97 4 131,81 211,81 357,78
23 D Tomke Merten Weser-Ems VW Polo 6N2 (4425) 2 166,44 206,44 2 169,52 209,52 2 162,17 202,17 408,61

Gesamt 856,40

5 4 Thomas Grambitter Nordbaden VW Golf 0 120,99 120,99 0,5 119,22 129,22 2 110,41 150,41 250,21
11 Ralf Müller Nordbaden VW Polo 0 145,38 145,38 2 132,50 172,50 0 133,69 133,69 279,07
27 Marcel Konrad Nordbaden VW Polo 1 156,13 176,13 5,5 158,77 268,77 1 160,15 180,15 356,28
34 Ulrich Radke Nordbaden VW Golf IV (4417) 3 282,41 342,41 9 276,65 456,65 4 303,01 383,01 725,42

Gesamt 885,56

6 28 Andreas Kopp Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Polo Coupe´ (4415) 2 190,75 230,75 1 151,49 171,49 1 143,50 163,50 334,99
18 D Ruth Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Lupo (396) 3 145,36 205,36 4 140,47 220,47 1 155,09 175,09 380,45
12 Leon Portmann Ostwestfalen-Lippe VW Lupo (396) 6,5 200,73 330,73 2 181,90 221,90 0 172,95 172,95 394,85

Gesamt 1110,29

7 19 D Ines Schmitt Team Bayern Opel Kadett C City (3013) 10,5 166,66 376,66 0 175,35 175,35 1 168,16 188,16 363,51
36 Matthias Schmitt Team Bayern Opel Kadett C City (3013) 18 183,48 543,48 2 164,28 204,28 5,5 151,04 261,04 465,32
6 Gernot Riemey Team Bayern Opel Meriva (3016)AHK 9 125,46 305,46 8 117,56 277,56 6 124,07 244,07 521,63
13 Rüdiger Schneider Team Bayern Opel Astra K Sportstourer 4,5 232,13 322,13 2 203,84 243,84 6 169,78 289,78 533,62
29 Wolfgang Kostelnik         Team Bayern VW Golf IV (4417) 8,5 221,04 391,04 8 219,01 379,01 7 220,88 360,88 739,89

Gesamt 1350,46


